<u>CPATIFICATE OF FACSIMILE THANSMISSION</u> increby certify that this paper is being transmitted

MCCORMICK PAULDING

via Facsimile No. 703,306.5995 on the date shown below to the U.S. PATENT AND FRADEMARK OFFICE, ATTENTION:
Assignment Recordation Services

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
RECORDATION	PRINCE OVER SPIEET
TR ADEM 為	RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(as) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): Citizens Bank of Massachusetts	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Massachusetts ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 17, 2005 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Massachusetts
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,066,352 2,162,401 Additional sheet(s) attached2
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur F. Dionne, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
nternal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP Street Address: 1350 Main Street 5th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: <u>Springfield</u>	8. Payment Information:
State: Massachusetts Zip: 01103 Phone Number: 413-736-5401 Fax Number: 413-733-4543 Email Address:dionne@ip-lawyers.comp	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 13-0235 (6016-0000) Authorized User Name Arthur F. Dionne
Signature: Signature Arthur F. Dionne	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003077 FRAME: 0349 1

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Termination") is granted by Citizens Bank of Massachusetts ("Lender"), a Massachusetts corporation to Hardigg Industries, Inc. ("Borrower"), a Massachusetts corporation.

WHEREAS, Lender is the owner and holder of a certain Trademark Security Agreement executed June 14, 2000, and recorded in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on March 9, 2001, at Reel 2259/Frame 0001 for the following U.S. Registered Trademarks:

Registration No. 1,068,352 - "HI-HEAT" and design; and Registration No. 2,182,401 - "HI-HEAT" and design.

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to terminate its security interest in the "Trademarks" (as defined in the Security Agreement) as granted in the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned Lender, who is the present holder and legal owner of the security interest in the "Trademarks" granted by the Security Agreement, for valuable consideration, does hereby remise, release and quit claim all property encumbered by this lien of the Security Agreement to the grantor therein, i.e. the Borrower, who is forever discharged from the lien of the Security Agreement affecting any and all "Trademarks".

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same free, clear and discharged from the encumbrance of the security interest granted by the Security Agreement.

This Termination governs only the Security Agreement and does not and shall not be construed to affect any other agreement between the parties.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003077 FRAME: 0350

☑ 003/003

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, the Lender has caused this Termination to be
executed this/7 년day o	of
	CITIZENS BANK OF MASSACHUSETTS
	1,00
	ByWrunguel
	Name W. E. LINGURD
	Name W. E. LINGURD Title S.U.P.
Commonwealth of Massachusett	
) ss:
County of Suffolk)
On this _/ ¬ day of	arch , 2005, before me, a Notary
Public in and for the said Commo	nwealth, personally appeared
william Lingard to me	personally known, who being by me duly
sworn, did say that he/she is the	Senior V. P of Citizens Bank of
Massachusetts and that the forego	oing instrument was signed on behalf of said
Bank by authority of its Board of I	Directors, and he/she acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and c	leed of said Bank,
IN WITNESS WHEDDOE	1
WATEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand and affixed my

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Dec. 23, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003077 FRAME: 0351

RECORDED: 03/30/2005

official scal on the day and year first written above.